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DECADE OF ROMA INCLUSION 2005 – 2015 
PRESIDENCY OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 

 
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE FOR EMPLOYMENT 

DECENT WORK FOR ROMA 
 

01 - 02 DECEMBER, HOTEL HOLIDAY INN, SKOPJE, REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 
 

 

Name Organization/ institution  Country Contact information 

Opening of the plenary session 

 Spiro Ristovski 
Ministry of Labour and 

Social Policy 
Macedonia   

 Nezdet Mustafa  
Minister without 

portfolio 
Macedonia   

 Robert Liddell 
Delegation of the 
European Union 

  

 Ralf Breth OSCE Mission to Skopje   

 Deirdre Boyd, 
UN Resident 

Coordinator / UNDP 
Resident Representative 

  

 
 

Suzana 
Zakovska 

IOM, Head of office   

SPEAKERS  

1. Armel de Kerros DG EMPL Belgium Armel.De-Kerros@ec.europa.eu 

2. Fabien Schaeffer Delegation of the   

mailto:Armel.De-Kerros@ec.europa.eu


European Union 

3. Elvis Ali Delegation of the 
European Union  Elvis.ALI@eeas.europa.eu 

4. Nafi Saracini 
Delegation of the 
European Union 

 
Nafi.SARACINI@eeas.europa.eu 

 

5. 
Mabera 
Kamberi 

MLSP Macedonia MKamberi@mtsp.gov.mk 

6. Javier Sáez CoE  javier.saez@coe.int 

7. Davut  Oksuz, 
Turkish Employment 

Agency 
Turkey davut.oksuz@iskur.gov.tr 

8. 
Jens Christian 

Sibbersen 

 

Jobcenter Copenhagen 

 

Denmark QW44@bif.kk.dk 

9. 
Sinem Capar 

Dirioz 
Ministry of Development 

Turkey                   
Turkey sinem.capar@kalkinma.gov.tr 

10. 
Vesna Dzuteska 

Bisheva 
UNDP       Macedonia Vesna.Bisheva@undp.org 

 

11. 

 

Andrey Ivanov 

Human Development 
Advisor Bratislava- 

Regional Centre 

UNDP 

 

Slovakia 
andrey.ivanov@undp.org 

 

12. Cristina Mihes Expert of ILO   

13. Prof. Shane Niall 
O’Higgins 

Expert of UNDP  
nohiggins@unisa.it 

14. Zhivko Mitrevski President of the 
Federation of  Trade 
Unions of Macedonia 

Macedonia 
info@ssm.org.mk  

15. Mile Boshkov President of the Business 
Confederation of 

Macedonia 

Macedonia 

 
mb@cerm.com.mk 
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16. Dimitar 
Stojanovski 

Employers 
Organizations 

Macedonia 
 

17. Rasko Miskovski confederation of trade 
unions 

Macedonia 
 

18.  Arie van Der Pas OSCE 
 

  

19. Atila Kasumi, 
SIOFA 

SIOFA Macedonia 
Atula.Kasumi@gs.gov.mk 

20. Rosen Asenov WB office in Bulgaria  asenov.r@gmail.com 

21. Lupco 
Despotovski 

PSM- Foundation Macedonia 
ljupco.despotovski@yes.org.mk 

22. 

 

 
Álvaro Gutiérrez 

Maestro. 
FSG. 

Department of Labor. 
Spain 

alvaro.gutierrez@gitanos.org 

23. Sonja Bozinovska Labor migration 
specialist IOM 

 

Macedonia 
sbozinovska@iom.int 

24. Violeta Dimitrieva Employment Service 
Agency of the Republic 

of Macedonia 

Macedonia Violeta.Dimitrieva@avrm.gov.mk 

 

25. Marina Kuvezdic Croatian employment 
service 

Croatia  
marina.kuvezdic@hzz.hr 

26. Milan Jovanovic Ministry of human rights 
and refugees of BIH 

BIH 
Milan.Jovanovic@mhrr.gov.ba 

27. Hasani Mimoza Ministry of Labor and 
Social affairs and equal 

opportunities 

 

 
Albania 

Mimoza.Hasani@mpcs.gov.al 

 

28. 

Milena Prica Ministry of economy and 
regional development 

 

Serbia 

 milena.prica@merr.gov.rs 

29. Petar Atanasov National Council for 
cooperation of ethnic and 

Bulgaria p.atanassov@government.bg 
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Integration issues 

30. Martin Luciano Ministry of Employment 
and Immigration - Spain 

Spain 
Luciano.martin@mtin.es 

31. Anita Cristea 
 

MLFSP Romania 
 

Romania 

 

 
anitacristea@mmuncii.ro 

32. Attila Sztojka Ministry of Public 
Administration and 

Justice 

Hungary attila.sztojka@kim.gov.hu 

 

33. 

 

Debelac Belmin 

 

NGO Roma Youth 
Initiative “Be my friend” 

BIH 
belmin.debelac@gmail.com 

 

34. 
Osman Balic 

 

Network for Decade of 
Roma in Serbia 

 
Serbia ligaroma@sbb.rs 

36. Dusko Kostic 
ASSOCIATION OF 
ROMA FRIENDSHIP 
“LUNA” / Croatia 

Croatia 
dulekostic@yahoo.com 

 

37. Emil Krstanovski ILO National 
Coordinator 

 

Macedonia krstanovski@ilo.org 

 

38. Ibrahim Ibrahimi Ministry of Labor and 
Social Policy 

Macedonia IIbrahimi@mtsp.gov.mk 

 

39. Ramadan Berat  OSCE Macedonia Ramadan.Berat@osce.org 

40. Rade Nenadic  Organization of 
Employers of Macedonia 

Macedonia info@orm.org.mk 

 

Registered guest and participants  

 

41.  

 

María José 
González 
Martínez 

FSG. 
Department of Labor. 

 

Spain  m_jose.gonzalez@gitanos.org 
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42. Maria Dolores 
VILLARRUBIA 

FSG. 
Department of Labor. 

Spain 
lola.villarrubia@gitanos.org 

43. Mirjana 
Maksimovic 

Social inclusion and 
poverty reduction unit – 
Government of Serbia 

Serbia mirjana.maksimovic@gov.rs 

 

44. Tahiri Alen Government office for 
national minorities 

Croatia 
 

45. 

 

Zendan Dan  

National Agency of 
Roma 

Romania  dan.oprescu@anr.gov.ro 

 

 

46. Anita Kararaj NGO Romani Bax Albania  

 

47.  

Aleksandra 
Vukovic 

Secretariat for European 
Affairs 

 
 

48. Nikola Gjurovski 

 

Employment Agency of 
Republic of Macedonia 

Macedonia 
 

49. Tatjana Sestovic Employment Agency of 
Republic of Macedonia 

 
 

50. Slavica Indzevska FOOM  Macedonia sindzev@soros.org.mk 

51. Zoran Cali 
FOOM 

Macedonia zcali@soros.org.mk 

 

52 Elez Bislim  NGO Sumnal Macedonia  

53. Mendiks Bekir NGO Sumnal Macedonia  

54. Marija Kisman  WHO   

55.  Yllka Gedasi UNDP Kosovo  

56. Ivana 
Cvetanovska 

Journalist - Kurir 
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57. Svetlana Kireva Journalist   

58. Abdula Sevelidj 

 

Journalist- makeodnsko 
radio 

 

 
 

59. Paula Jojart UN women    

60.  Bilbilovski Lazo Journalist –makeodnsko 
radio Skopje 

 
 

61. Nuredin Ismaili 

 

Ministry of local self 
governmenth 

Macedonia 

 
 

62. Zekir Abdulov 
NGO KHAM 

Macedonia 

 
 

63. Urim Kasami UNDP Macedonia  

64. Dragan Krstovski UNDP Macedonia  

65. Emiliana 
Zhivkova 

United Nations 
Development 

Programme - Bulgaria 

Bulgaria 
 

66. Jaroslav Kling  UNDP Bratislava  

67. Samet 
SKENDERI 

 
NGO Insoc 

 

68. Dilbera 
KAMBEROVSKA 

 

 

NGO Daja 
 

69. Latifa Sikovska  NGO Ambrela Macedonia  

70.  Muhamed Toci NGO Mesecina Macedonia  

71. Lence Bajkova Ministry of transport 
and communication 

Macedonia 
 

72. Redzep Ali Cupi Ministry of education Macedonia  



73. Ognian Drumev  Team leader- Project 
support to the 

implementation of the 
Roma Strategy 

Macedonia 

 

74. Tatjan Mijovska Project support to the 
implementation of the 

Roma Strategy 

Macedonia 
 

75. Srgjan Rasiti  Macedonia  

76. Eben Friedman  Macedonia  

77. Irfan Martez  NGO NRC Macedonia  

78. Merdan 
Muslievski NGO Drom 

Macedonia  

 

79. Ramco Kundevski RRC Macedonia  

80.  

 

81.  

Stojan Trajanov  

 

Mirjanka 
Aleksevska 

MLSP 

 

MLSP 

Macedonia 

 

Macedonia 

 

 

82.  Mladen Frckovski 
MLSP 

Macedonia 
 

83. Erdzan Selimi The cabinet of the 
Minister without 

portfolio 

Macedonia 
 

84. Sabina Redzepova The cabinet of the 
Minister without 

portfolio 

Macedonia 

 

85. Jashe Sefer The cabinet of the 
Minister without 

portfolio 

Macedonia 
 

86.  Silvia Galiardi OSCE Macedonia  



87.                           
Sztojka Attila 

Ministry of Public 
Administration and 

Justice 

Hungary 
 

88. Bojar Tatto UNDP Albania  

89. Suzana Ahmeti 
Janjic 

UNDP 

 

Macedonia 
 

90. Forough 
Foyouzat 

UNICEF 
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